The response from the survey 
demonstrates real interest of customers 
in the provision of catering services at 
the University of Education, Winneba 
(UEW) by the Food Production Unit 
(FPU) of the Faculty of Home Economics 
Education (FHEE).  A total of one 
hundred and thirty-eight (138) customers 
of the FPU participated in the survey.
Sixty-four percent (64%) of the 
respondents are male and thirty-six 
percent (36%) female. Sixty-six percent 
(66%) of the respondents are employees 
of UEW, seventeen percent (17%) being 
students of the University and seventeen

[...]

and weekend programmes. Though the 
Directorate aimed at assessing more 
Teaching Staff, the UTAG and SSA-
UoG strike actions became a hindrance. 
Reports on these assessments have been 
submitted for consideration.

In 2022, the Directorate assessed one 
hundred and three (103) Teaching 
Staff and one hundred and seven (107) 
undergraduate courses. The data inputting 
and analyses have been done. Reports for 
all nine (9) Faculties have been generated 
and submitted accordingly. It is hoped 
that in subsequent years, assessment of 
teaching and learning can be done for